


RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
ELIZABETH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Held: Tuesday, May 12, 2020, at 19:00 at 155 West
Kiowa Ave, Elizabeth, Colorado.

Attendance The regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the
Elizabeth Fire Protection District ("District") was called and
held in accordance with the laws of the State of Colorado.
Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the meeting was held via
videoconference.

The following Directors were in attendance:

Scott Christensen, Board Vice President
Mike Graeff, Board Treasurer

Wayne Austgen, Board Secretary

Don Means, Board Director

Absent: Rick Young, Board President
(absence excused)

Also present were:

Fire Chief Steck

Division Chief Gerczynski

Division Chief Aldridge

Sarah Fischer, Director of Finance and HR
Maria Cannata, Secretary to the Board
Michelle Ferguson, District Legal Counsel

Call to Order Director Christensen called to order the regular meeting of the
Board of Directors of the Elizabeth Fire Protection District at
7:00 p.m. Director Austgen moved to excuse Director Young.
Director Graeff seconded the motion. The motion passed.

Pledge of Allegiance Director Austgen led the flag salute.

Public Comment Director Christensen opened the meeting for public comment.

There was no public comment.
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RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Addition/Deletions to
Agenda

Approval of Minutes

Financial Matters

- Monthly Financial
Report

APRIL 14, 2020
EFPD MEETING MINUTES

3259487.1

Director Christensen asked if there were any changes to the
agenda.

No changes were identified.

The Board reviewed the draft minutes from April 14, 2020,
regular Board meeting. No discussion followed; there were
no recommended changes. Upon motion made by Director
Means, seconded by Director Austgen, and unanimously
carried, the April 14, 2020 Board minutes were approved.

Director of Finance and HR Fischer presented the Board with
the Financial Reports for April. Director Fischer stated that the
District had received 58% of its anticipated property taxes
collected for the year. April was the second month for the
third-party EMS billing paying out $1,700. Payments received
for the month was $1,900.

Chief Steck informed the Board that the District’'s budgeted
expenditures should be at 33% at the end of April. The
District’s expenditures are at 29%, tracking under budget.
Several large annual payments have already been made. The
three shift commanders who have been put in charge of core
master supply budgets, are managing their budgets well.

Director Austgen had questions about the expenses
concerning necessary COVID purchases. Director of Finance
and HR Fischer went over the costs that have been paid to
date. She has applied for FEMA assistance and the District has
been approved to continue the process.

Lengthy discussion followed.

Motion to ratify the bills motioned by Director Austgen,
seconded by Director Means. Motion carried.
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Staff Report

Legal Report
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Chief Steck informed the Board that the Elbert County Chiefs
are working together to get a grant to replace the SCBAs.
Lexipol is writing the grant for the agencies. The District’s cost
would be under $1,000, as a cost-share. The District’s existing
SCBAs will be discontinued as of 2022, and while they are safe,
they will still need to be serviced after 2022. Seven agencies
are working on getting the grant that could total 1.2-1.5
million to replace SCBA inventory.

Chief Steck told the Board that Chief and Administrative Staff
are back in the offices and are following CDC-recommended
precautions. Visitors are filling out screens/waivers before
entering the building.

Chief Steck explained to the Board that budget officers are
tracking a potential decline in residential assessment rates
(RAR) over the next couple of years. In 2018, the District asked
the voters to approve a “deGallaher” measure, which allows
the District to adjust its mill levy to recoup equivalent funds as
if the District still had a 7.2% RAR. The deGallagher measure
passed by voters in 2018 will help protect the District as the
RAR continues to drop.

Discussion followed.

Division Chief Gerczynski gave the Board an update on
development and permits within the District’s territory.
Development doesn't seem to be slowing down. More
information about apartment development will be provided at
the next meeting.

Discussion followed.

Attorney Ferguson stated to the Board that the Governor
signed an executive order that extended the August deadline
for Counties to provide the preliminary assessed valuations
to governmental agencies including the District, compared
to October 13.  October 13 falls two days before Staff is
required by statute to present the draft budget to the Board.
This may make draft budget projections difficult.

Lengthy discussion followed.

Attorney Ferguson mentioned the that she is working on a
draft Board Member Manual. The draft will be circulated to
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- Approval of Special
Meeting Minutes
from March 31,
2020
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- Oath of Office
appointment to sign
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the Board this week, so the Board can review it prior to the
next Board meeting. She anticipates that the Board can
discuss the Manual at the June meeting.

No questions regarding the reports.

Chief Steck told the Board that they need to approve the
minutes from the special meeting held on March 31, 2020.

The Board reviewed the draft minutes from March 31, 2020,
special Board meeting. No discussion followed; there were
no recommended changes. Upon motion made by Director
Austgen, seconded by Director Means, and unanimously
carried, the March 31, 2020 Board minutes were approved.

Chief Steck stated that the newly elected Board Members
will need to have their Oaths of Office signed within 30 days
of the May 5, 2020 election. The three elected officials can
stop by or make an appointment to sign and have it
notarized.

Director Austgen asked legal counsel if there needs to be a
reappointment of Board Directors to the District Offices.

Legal Counsel Ferguson stated “yes”; the Board will hold an
election for Board Offices in June.

Chief Steck mentioned that he hopes the meetings can return
to in-person in June for the Board members and Chief Staff.
The public will be asked to continue to access the meetings
virtually.

Director Christensen asked for an update about the County’s
application for a waiver from the State’s safer-at-home
orders. Chief Steck explained the County’s waiver
application process.

Lengthy discussion followed.
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Adjournment
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Director Austgen asked if the Town has taken any action on
the IGA for Fire Services, establishing the Fire District as the
sole service provider for fire services in the Town.

Chief Steck stated he would follow up with the City on these
issues and will update the Board in June.

Division Chief Gerczynski provided the Board with more
details of developments with the State’s orders. Chief
Gerczynski stated that the governor will be allowing outdoor
seating at restaurants as part of the safer-at-home policies.
The Town is considering an ordinance to allow outdoor
seating as part of a restaurant to help local restaurants.

No further comments.

None.

The next regular Board meeting is scheduled for June 09,
2020, at 7:00 p.m. at 155 West Kiowa Ave, Elizabeth,
Colorado.

There being no further business to come before the Board,
Director Austgen moved to adjourn; Director Christensen
seconded, and the vote was unanimously carried. The
meeting adjourned at 7:47 p.m.

Date: June 09, 2020

Date: June 09, 2020
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10:24 AM Elizabeth Fire Protection District

06/02/20 General Fund Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2020
May 31, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating 45,278.36
1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll 8,021.27
1.10200 - Community Bank of Colorado 54,269.46
1.10300 - Wells Fargo -1563.60
1.10400 - Colorado Trust General Account 1,231,961.11
1.10600 - CSafe Fund General Account 7,077.21
1.10700 - Colorado Trust Scholarship Fund 545.64
1.10950 - Claim on Pooled Cash -1,475.50
Total Checking/Savings 1,345,523.95
Accounts Receivable
1.11600 - Accounts Receivable 3,001.00
Total Accounts Receivable 3,001.00
Other Current Assets
1.12500 - Petty Cash Fund 100.00
1.18400 - Prepaid Expenses 5,517.00
Total Other Current Assets 5,617.00
Total Current Assets 1,354,141.95
Fixed Assets
1.15100 - Fixed Asset Land 1,614,052.51
1.15200 - Fixed Asset Equipment 176,482.08
1.15300 - Fixed Asset Vehicle 1,619,889.97
Total Fixed Assets 3,410,424.56
Other Assets
1.13000 - Property Tax Receivable 2,367,430.00
1.13600 - Transport Fees Receivable 315,084.89
1.13700 - Allowance for Doubtful Debt -207,875.63
Total Other Assets 2,474,639.26
TOTAL ASSETS 7,239,205.77
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
1.20000 - *Accounts Payable -0.10
Total Accounts Payable -0.10
Other Current Liabilities
1.20200 - Accounts Payable 29.14
1.21000 - Deferred Property Tax Revenue 2,367,430.00
1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -3.12
1.21200 - State Payroll Tax 720.00
1.21400 - Colorado Unemployment -172.55
1.23000 - Deferred Grant Revenue 4,155.08
Total Other Current Liabilities 2,372,158.55
Total Current Liabilities 2,372,158.45
Total Liabilities 2,372,158.45
Equity
1.30300 - Investment in Fixed Asset 3,410,424 .56
1.31100 - Unapplied Fund Balance 826,292.18
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 78,377.89
Net Income 551,952.69
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10:24 AM Elizabeth Fire Protection District

06/02/20 General Fund Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2020
May 31, 20
Total Equity 4,867,047.32

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 7,239,205.77
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10:28 AM

06/02/20
Accrual Basis

Elizabeth Fire Protection District

Income Statement General Fund
January through May 2020

Income

1.40100 -
1.40200 -
1.40300 -
1.40400 -
1.40500 -
1.40600 -
1.40700 -
1.41000 -
1.41100 -
1.41200 -

General Fund Property Tax Reven
S.0.T. Revenue

Transport Revenue

Permit Fees

Developer Contributions

CPR Income

CFFHC Benefit Trust

Sale of Capital Assets

Interest Revenue

Other Miscellaneous Income

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

1.50000 -
1.51000 -
1.52000 -
1.53000 -
1.54000 -
1.55000 -
1.56000 -
1.57000 -
1.58000 -
1.80901 -

Administration

Professional Services

Apparatus

Facilities

Equipment Maintenance and Testi
Fire Prevention/Investigations
Communications

Technology

Operations

Disaster Relief Account

Total Expense

Net Income

Jan - May 20

1,424,269.17
148,700.43
126,740.27
4,580.50
19,750.00
990.00
1,448.68
2,500.00
4,259.59
10,559.71

1,743,798.35

1,743,798.35

992,657.58
55,923.99
25,424.89
29,365.85
15,497.97

3,898.49
3,419.29
14,276.29
45,713.07
5,668.24

1,191,845.66

551,952.69
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11:04 AM
06/02/20

Elizabeth Fire Protection District

General Fund Comparison Budget

January through May 2020

Income

1.40100 -
1.40200 -
1.40300 -
1.40400 -
1.40500 -
1.40600 -
1.40700 -
1.40900 -
1.41000 -
1.41100 -
1.41200 -
1.49000 -

General Fund Property Tax Reven

S.0.T. Revenue

Transport Revenue

Permit Fees

Developer Contributions
CPR Income

CFFHC Benefit Trust
Deployment Income

Sale of Capital Assets
Interest Revenue

Other Miscellaneous Income
Transfer In From Other Funds

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

1.50000 -
1.51000 -
1.52000 -
1.53000 -
1.54000 -
1.55000 -
1.56000 -
1.57000 -
1.58000 -

1.80900 -
1.80901 -

Administration
Professional Services
Apparatus

Facilities

Equipment Maintenance and Testi

Fire Prevention/investigations
Communications

Technology

Operations

Contingency
Disaster Relief Account

Total Expense

Net Income

Jan - May 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
1,424,269.17  2,367,430.00 (943,160.83) 60.2%
148,700.43 380,000.00 (231,299.57) 39.1%
126,740.27 295,000.00 (168,259.73) 43.0%
4,580.50 20,000.00 (15,419.50) 22.9%
19,750.00 30,000.00 (10,250.00) 65.8%
990.00 1,800.00 (810.00) 55.0%
1,448.68 2,625.00 (1,176.32) 55.2%
0.00 50,000.00 (50,000.00) 0.0%
2,500.00 12,000.00 (9,500.00) 20.8%
4,259.59 17,500.00 (13,240.41) 24.3%
10,559.71 8,000.00 2,5659.71 132.0%
0.00 75,403.00 (75,403.00) 0.0%
1,743,798.35  3,259,758.00 (1,515,959.65) 53.5%
1,743,798.35  3,259,758.00 (1,515,959.65) 53.5%
992,657.58  2,706,534.00 (1,713,876.42) 36.7%
55,923.99 133,627.00 (77,703.01) 41.9%
25,424.89 67,000.00 (41,575.11) 37.9%
29,365.85 173,175.00 (143,809.15) 17.0%
15,497.97 37,250.00 (21,752.03) 41.6%
3,898.49 19,600.00 (15,701.51) 19.9%
3,419.29 13,100.00 (9,680.71) 26.1%
14,276.29 41,850.00 (27,573.71) 34.1%
45,713.07 130,850.00 (85,136.93) 34.9%
0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.0%
5,668.24
1,191,845.66  3,332,986.00 (2,141,140.34) 35.8%
551,952.69 (73,228.00) 625,180.69 (753.7)%
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11:05 AM Elizabeth Fire Protection District
06/02120 Capital Mill Comparison Budget
January through May 2020
Jan - May 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Income
2.40100 - Capital Improvement Tax Revenue 239,208.03 396,504.00 (157,295.97) 60.3%
2.40800 - Grant Income Cap Mil 67,296.00 160,842.00 (93,546.00) 41.8%
2.41100 - Interest Revenue-CMF 952.72 210.00 742.72 453.7%
Total Income 307,456.75 557,556.00 (250,099.25) 55.1%
Gross Profit 307,456.75 557,556.00 (250,099.25) 55.1%
Expense
2.49000 - Grant Equipment 134,592.00 321,684.00 (187,092.00) 41.8%
2.55000 - County Treasurer Fee-CMF 6,857.05 11,894.00 (5,036.95) 57.7%
2.60000 - Capital Mil Transfer Out 0.00 11,564.78 (11,564.78) 0.0%
2.80010 - PPE Capital Expense 0.00 23,000.00 (23,000.00) 0.0%
2.80011 - Uniform Standardization Capital 0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00) 0.0%
2.80013 - Equipment Capital Expense 4,800.00 11,000.00 (6,200.00) 43.6%
2.80014 - Station 271 Capital Expense 9,097.66 5,000.00 4,097.66 182.0%
2.80016 - Station 273 Capital Expense 0.00 30,000.00 (30,000.00) 0.0%
2.80017 - General Facilities Capital Exp 0.00 9,000.00 (9,000.00) 0.0%
2.80201 - PNC Lease Principal 120,444.41 120,444.41 0.00 100.0%
2.80220 - PNC Lease Interest 30,963.67 30,963.67 0.00 100.0%
Total Expense 306,754.79 577,550.86 (270,796.07) 53.1%
Net Income 701.96 (19,994.86) 20,696.82 (3.5)%
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11:46 AM
06/02/20

Elizabeth Fire Protection District

Impact Fee Funds Comparison Budget

January through May 2020

Income

3.40100 -
3.41100 -
4.40200 -
4.41100 -
5.40300 -
5.41100 -

Zone 1 Income

Interest

Zone 2 Income

Interest Impact fee Zone 2
Zone 3 Income

Interest Impact Fee Zone 3

Total Income

Gross Profit

Expense

3.60000 -
4.00002 -
5.00003 -

Zone 1 Transfer Out
Zone 2 Expense
Zone 3 Expense

Total Expense

Net Income

Jan - May 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
8,090.05 35,000.00 (26,909.95) 23.1%
60.96
1,226.00 0.00 1,226.00 100.0%
7.42
0.00 12,000.00 (12,000.00) 0.0%
67.50 215.00 (147.50) 31.4%
9,451.93 47,215.00 (37,763.07) 20.0%
9,451.93 47,215.00 (37,763.07) 20.0%
0.00 40,589.00 (40,589.00) 0.0%
0.00 1,226.00 (1,226.00) 0.0%
0.00 22,024.00 (22,024.00) 0.0%
0.00 63,839.00 (63,839.00) 0.0%
9,451.93 (16,624.00) 26,075.93 (56.9)%
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11:47 AM Elizabeth Fire Protection District

06/02120 Infrastructure Fee Fund Comparison Budget

Income
6.40100 - Infrastructure Fee Income
6.41100 - Interest Revenue IF

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
6.80017 - Infrastructure Facilities Exp

Total Expense

Net Income

January through May 2020
Jan - May 20 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

1,040.00 20,000.00 (18,960.00) 5.2%

67.73 300.00 (232.27) 22.6%

1,107.73 20,300.00 (19,192.27) 5.5%

1,107.73 20,300.00 (19,192.27) 5.5%

0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.0%

0.00 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 0.0%

1,107.73 10,300.00 (9,192.27) 10.8%
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11:54 AM

June 2, 2020
Accrual Basis

Elizabeth Fire Protection District

Bank Balances
As of May 31, 2020

1.10100 -
1.10150 -
1.10200 -
1.10300 -
1.10400 -
1.10600 -
1.10700 -
1.10950 -
2.10400 -
2.10950 -
2.13500 -
3.10100 -
3.10950 -
- Colorado Trust Impact Fee Zn 2
5.10102 -
5.10950 -
6.10200 -
6.10950 -

4.10101

TOTAL

BOK Financial Operating

BOK Financial Payroll
Community Bank of Colorado
Wells Fargo

Colorado Trust General Account
CSafe Fund General Account
Colorado Trust Scholarship Fund
Claim on Pooled Cash

Colo Trust Cap Mill

Claim on Pooled Cash-CMF
Cash with County Treasurer-CMF
Colorado Trust Impact Fee Zn1
Claims on Pooled Cash Zone 1

Colorado Trust Impact Fee Zn 3
Claim on Pooled Cash Zone3
Colorado Trust Infrastructure
Claims on Pooled Cash Infrastru

May 31, 20

Debit

Credit

45,278.36
8,021.27
54,269.46

1,231,961.11
7,077.21
545.64

182,416.90

0.00
14,705.63
1,547.97
2,464.94
12,450.14
0.00
17,144.34
0.00

153.60

1,475.50

72.47

1,577,882.97

1,701.57
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12:06 PM Elizabeth Fire Protection District
06/02/20 Check Register
May 2020
Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Am...
05/01/2020 QuickBooks Pay... 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -0.08
1.50202 - FTE Salaries -0.08 0.08
TOTAL -0.08 0.08
05/01/2020 QuickBooks Pay... 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -0.97
1.50202 - FTE Salaries -0.97 0.97
TOTAL -0.97 0.97
05/14/2020 QuickBooks Pay... 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -50,480.95
QuickBooks Payr... 2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities -50,480.95 50,480.95
TOTAL -50,480.95 50,480.95
05/28/2020 QuickBooks Pay... 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -50,276.32
QuickBooks Payr... 2110 - Direct Deposit Liabilities -50,276.32 50,276.32
TOTAL -50,276.32 50,276.32
05/31/2020 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -5.00
1.50102 - Bank Fees -5.00 5.00
TOTAL -5.00 5.00
05/31/2020 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -12.20
1.50102 - Bank Fees -12.20 12.20
TOTAL -12.20 12.20
1 05/15/2020 ICMA 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -2,387.14
1.21500 - ICMA 457 -1,281.78 1,281.78
1.21700 - ICMA EE Loan Payment -237.34 237.34
1.21600 - ICMA Pension -434.01 434.01
1.21600 - ICMA Pension -434.01 434.01
TOTAL -2,387.14 2,387.14
2 05/15/2020 FPPA 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -12,157.93
1.50411 - Pension Paid Personnel -69.16 69.16
1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -4,969.27 4,969.27
1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -4,969.27 4,969.27
1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -432.05 432.05
1.21900 - FPPA 457 -821.10 821.10
1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -897.08 897.08
TOTAL -12,157.93 12,157.93
3 05/29/2020 United States Tr...  1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -8,313.22
1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -5,605.00 5,605.00
1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -388.06 388.06
1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -388.06 388.06
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Elizabeth Fire Protection District

12:06 PM
06/02/20 Check Register
May 2020

Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Am...
1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -966.05 966.05

1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -966.05 966.05

TOTAL -8,313.22 8,313.22
4 05/29/2020 Colorado Depart... 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -4,962.00
1.50102 - Bank Fees -1.00 1.00

1.21200 - State Payroll Tax -4,961.00 4,961.00

TOTAL -4,962.00 4,962.00
5 05/29/2020 FPPA 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -12,177.21
1.50411 - Pension Paid Personnel -69.16 69.16

1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -4,977.61 4,977.61

1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -4,977 .61 4,977.61

1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -412.53 412.53

1.21900 - FPPA 457 -821.10 821.10

1.21800 - FPPA Pension Cont -919.20 919.20

TOTAL -12,177.21 12,177.21
6 05/29/2020 ICMA 1.10150 - BOK Financial Payroll -2,202.33
1.21500 - ICMA 457 -1,281.78 1,281.78

1.21700 - ICMA EE Loan Payment -52.53 52.53

1.21600 - ICMA Pension -434.01 434.01

1.21600 - ICMA Pension -434.01 434.01

TOTAL -2,202.33 2,202.33
ACHO0410 05/29/2020 Aflac 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -2,071.52
1.50408 - Aflac Cancer Policy -145.08 145.08

1.22200 - AFLAC - Pre-Tax -827.98 827.98

1.22100 - AFLAC -635.36 635.36

1.22100 - AFLAC -463.10 463.10

TOTAL -2,071.52 2,071.52
ACH513 05/14/2020 Pinnacol Assura... 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -7,259.00
1.50409 - Workers Comp -7,259.00 7,259.00

TOTAL -7,259.00 7,259.00
ACH514 05/14/2020 HUMANA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -267.41
1.50407 - Life Insurance -267.41 267.41

TOTAL -267.41 267.41
ACH515 05/15/2020 United States Tr...  1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -8,870.46
1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -5,879.00 5,879.00

1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -489.79 489.79

1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -489.79 489.79

1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -1,005.94 1,005.94

1.21100 - Federal Payroll Tax -1,005.94 1,005.94

TOTAL -8,870.46 8,870.46
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Elizabeth Fire Protection District

12:06 PM
06/02/20 Check Register
May 2020

Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Am...
25026 05/07/2020 Aflac 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -2,071.52
1.50408 - Aflac Cancer Policy -145.08 145.08

1.22200 - AFLAC - Pre-Tax -827.98 827.98

1.22100 - AFLAC -635.36 635.36

1.22100 - AFLAC -463.10 463.10

TOTAL -2,071.52 2,071.52
25027 05/07/2020 Adfinity 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -569.96
148638 05/07/2020 1.58701 - Fuel -569.96 569.96
TOTAL -569.96 569.96
25028 05/07/2020 Allcopy 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -371.99
26919295 05/07/2020 1.57109 - Copier -371.99 371.99
TOTAL -371.99 371.99
25029 05/07/2020 AT&T Mobility 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -22.63
2872984877...  05/07/2020 1.56106 - Cell Phone Expense -22.63 22.63
TOTAL -22.63 22.63
25030 05/07/2020 Autozone 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -79.97
4387493555 05/07/2020 1.52102 - Apparatus Repairs -11.99 11.99
4387490455 05/07/2020 1.52101 - Apparatus Preventative Maint -67.98 67.98
TOTAL -79.97 79.97
25031 05/07/2020 Black Hills 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -338.45
7708368470 05/07/2020 1.563203 - 272 Gas -102.43 102.43
0654784598 05/07/2020 1.53103 - 271 Gas -190.97 190.97
7272235064 05/07/2020 1.53803 - Admin Natural Gas -45.05 45.05
TOTAL -338.45 338.45
25032 05/07/2020 Boundtree 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -97.50
83605369 05/07/2020 1.58202 - EMS Supplies -97.50 97.50
TOTAL -97.50 97.50
25033 05/07/2020 Butts, Kylee 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -2,510.42
EMT 2020 05/07/2020 1.58206 - Scholarship -2,510.42 2,510.42
TOTAL -2,510.42 2,510.42
25034 05/07/2020 CC ADMIN 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -230.53
8497202000...  05/07/2020 1.53805 - Admin Internet -230.53 230.53
TOTAL -230.53 230.53
25035 05/07/2020 CC Station 2711...  1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -237.90
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12:06 PM Elizabeth Fire Protection District
06/02/20 Check Register
May 2020

Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Am...
8497202000...  05/07/2020 1.53105 - 271 Internet -134.90 134.90
1.53104 - 271 Phone -103.00 103.00

TOTAL -237.90 237.90
25036 05/07/2020 CC Station 273 ... 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -14.98
8497202240...  05/07/2020 1.53306 - 273 Cable -14.98 14.98
TOTAL -14.98 14.98
25037 05/07/2020 CC Station 273 1...  1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -230.72
8497202240...  05/07/2020 1.53305 - 273 Internet -230.72 230.72
TOTAL -230.72 230.72
25038 05/07/2020 Century Link 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -128.77
303-646-510...  05/07/2020 1.53204 - 272 Phone -128.77 128.77
TOTAL -128.77 128.77
25039 05/07/2020 CURTIS 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -236.05
inv381798 05/07/2020 1.54105 - SCBA Testing/Maintenance -236.05 236.05
TOTAL -236.05 236.05
25040 05/07/2020 IREA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -945.06
71184002 05/07/2020 1.53102 - 271 Electric -408.45 408.45
95602299 05/07/2020 1.53802 - Admin Electrict -109.71 109.71
23608400 05/07/2020 1.563302 - 273 Electric -426.90 426.90
TOTAL -945.06 945.06
25041 05/07/2020 John Deere 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -46.75
F68723 05/07/2020 1.563309 - 273 Grounds -46.75 46.75
TOTAL -46.75 46.75
25042 05/07/2020 NAPA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -203.69
12928 05/07/2020 1.80901 - Disaster Relief Account -35.94 35.94
1.52102 - Apparatus Repairs -18.99 18.99

1.52102 - Apparatus Repairs -11.98 11.98

1.52102 - Apparatus Repairs -46.94 46.94

1.52101 - Apparatus Preventative Maint -89.84 89.84

TOTAL -203.69 203.69
25044 05/07/2020 SAMBA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -136.40
INV00342816  05/07/2020 1.50501 - Driving Record Checks -136.40 136.40
TOTAL -136.40 136.40
25045 05/07/2020 Skaggs 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -422.00
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Elizabeth Fire Protection District

12:06 PM
06/02/20 Check Register
May 2020

Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Am...
100_A_1536...  05/07/2020 1.58302 - Class B Uniforms -422.00 422.00
TOTAL -422.00 422.00
25046 05/07/2020 Sprint 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -673.32
857699224-...  05/07/2020 1.56106 - Cell Phone Expense -673.32 673.32
TOTAL -673.32 673.32
25047 05/07/2020 TRIBBETT 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -442.00
003785 05/07/2020 1.50105 - Liability Insurance -442.00 442.00
TOTAL -442.00 442.00
25048 05/07/2020 True Value 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -210.54
1718 05/07/2020 1.53310 - 273 Maintenance/ Repairs -31.14 31.14
1.53810 - Admin Maint/Repairs -13.99 13.99

1.53111 - 271 Maintenance/Repairs -37.54 37.54

1.53111 - 271 Maintenance/Repairs -32.99 32.99

1.54301 - Maintenance Equipment Repairs -46.91 46.91

1.53811 - Admin Equipment/Upgrades -47.97 47.97

TOTAL -210.54 210.54
25049 05/07/2020 TWNELZ 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -286.86
61.01 05/07/2020 1.563107 - 271 Water/Sewer -197.98 197.98
2000.03 05/07/2020 1.53812 - Admin Building Water/Sewer -88.88 88.88
TOTAL -286.86 286.86
25050 05/07/2020 WEX 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -459.01
65240009 05/07/2020 1.58701 - Fuel -459.01 459.01
TOTAL -459.01 459.01
25051 05/07/2020 Quill 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -388.42
6599713 05/07/2020 1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -17.25 17.25
6613102 05/07/2020 1.50101 - Office Supplies -1.29 32.76
6619464 05/07/2020 1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -91.63 91.63
4935779 05/07/2020 1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -164.93 164.93
4937870 05/07/2020 1.80901 - Disaster Relief Account -17.29 17.29
921722 05/07/2020 1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -33.99 33.99
5867071 05/07/2020 1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -25.10 25.10
5867077 05/07/2020 1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -27.22 27.22
6676921 05/07/2020 1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -9.72 9.72
TOTAL -388.42 419.89
25052 05/14/2020 Kriz Consulting 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -1,964.74
1.51106 - EMS Billing -1,964.74 1,964.74

TOTAL -1,964.74 1,964.74
25053 05/15/2020 Airgas 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -199.20
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Elizabeth Fire Protection District

12:06 PM
06/02/20 Check Register
May 2020

Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Am...
9100828270 05/15/2020 1.58202 - EMS Supplies -199.20 199.20
TOTAL -199.20 199.20
25054 05/15/2020 Boundtree 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -989.73
83585076 05/15/2020 1.568202 - EMS Supplies -989.73 989.73
TOTAL -989.73 989.73
25055 05/15/2020 Comcast Station... 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -822.73
100526007 05/15/2020 1.53104 - 271 Phone -249.95 249.95
1.53304 - 273 Phone -158.76 158.76

1.53804 - Admin Phone -414.02 414.02

TOTAL -822.73 822.73
25056 05/15/2020 Education Speci... 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -1,137.62
61753 05/15/2020 1.55103 - Public Education Supplies -1,137.62 1,137.62
TOTAL -1,137.62 1,137.62
25057 05/15/2020 ELDORA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -225.08
131339 05/15/2020 1.53109 - 271 Drinking Water -104.58 104.58
131340 05/15/2020 1.53308 - 273 Drinking Water -120.50 120.50
TOTAL -225.08 225.08
25058 05/15/2020 Heathone 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -255.00
CO1184-402...  05/15/2020 1.50503 - Drug Testing/DOT -255.00 255.00
TOTAL -255.00 255.00
25059 05/15/2020 IAFC 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -215.00
62907 05/15/2020 1.50106 - Dues -215.00 215.00
TOTAL -215.00 215.00
25060 05/15/2020 ICTHREADS 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -124.00
3649 05/15/2020 1.58107 - Reserve Academy -124.00 124.00
TOTAL -124.00 124.00
25061 05/15/2020 IMAGE 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -251.04
122021 05/15/2020 1.57104 - Records Management Imagetrend -251.04 251.04
TOTAL -251.04 251.04
25062 05/15/2020 Profile EA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -38.30
10922 05/15/2020 1.50402 - Wellness/EAP Program -38.30 38.30
TOTAL -38.30 38.30
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12:06 PM Elizabeth Fire Protection District
06/02/20 Check Register
May 2020

Num Date Name Account Paid Amount Original Am...
25063 05/15/2020 ROGGEN 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -630.63
11545 05/15/2020 1.53303 - 273 Gas -630.63 630.63
TOTAL -630.63 630.63
25064 05/22/2020 CC Station 271 ... 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -13.98
8497202000...  05/22/2020 1.53106 - 271 Cable -13.98 13.98
TOTAL -13.98 13.98
25065 05/22/2020 Direct 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -69.90
88773 05/22/2020 1.563205 - 272 Internet -69.90 69.90
TOTAL -69.90 69.90
25066 05/22/2020 EAC Submissions 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -33.90
E3064A 05/22/2020 1.51106 - EMS Billing -33.90 33.90
TOTAL -33.90 33.90
25067 05/22/2020 HBS 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -80.00
37787 05/22/2020 1.53108 - 271 Trash -35.00 35.00
1.563207 - 272 Trash -20.00 20.00

1.53307 - 273 Trash -25.00 25.00

TOTAL -80.00 80.00
25068 05/22/2020 IREA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -96.43
73157800 05/22/2020 1.53202 - 272 Electric -96.43 96.43
TOTAL -96.43 96.43
25069 05/22/2020 METLIFE 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -2,188.02
TS05348811...  05/22/2020 1.50404 - Dental Insurance -1,875.09 1,875.09
1.50405 - Vision Insurance -312.93 312.93

TOTAL -2,188.02 2,188.02
25070 05/22/2020 RSFPD 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -2,653.99
419 05/22/2020 1.52102 - Apparatus Repairs -1,448.63 1,448.63
436 05/22/2020 1.52101 - Apparatus Preventative Maint -1,205.36 1,205.36
TOTAL -2,653.99 2,653.99
25071 05/28/2020 Black Hills 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -27.45
7708368470 05/28/2020 1.563203 - 272 Gas -27.45 27.45
TOTAL -27.45 27.45
25072 05/28/2020 CC ADMIN 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -230.55
8497202000...  05/28/2020 1.53805 - Admin Internet -230.55 230.55
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TOTAL -230.55 230.55
25073 05/28/2020 CC Station 273 ... 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -14.98
8497202240...  05/28/2020 1.53306 - 273 Cable -14.98 14.98
TOTAL -14.98 14.98
25074 05/28/2020 CC Station 273 1...  1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -230.78
8497202240...  05/28/2020 1.53305 - 273 Internet -230.78 230.78
TOTAL -230.78 230.78
25075 05/28/2020 Century Link 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -128.77
3036465106...  05/28/2020 1.53204 - 272 Phone -128.77 128.77
TOTAL -128.77 128.77
25076 05/28/2020 HUMANA TRAN... 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -64.14
8513 05/28/2020 1.40300 - Transport Revenue -64.14 64.14
TOTAL -64.14 64.14
25077 05/28/2020 IREA 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -433.31
23608400 05/28/2020 1.563302 - 273 Electric -433.31 433.31
TOTAL -433.31 433.31
25078 05/28/2020 IRELAND 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -10,185.85
118221 12/31/2019 1.51101 - Legal Fees -1,120.00 1,120.00
118222 12/31/2019 1.51101 - Legal Fees -717.41 717.41
121252 05/28/2020 1.51101 - Legal Fees -5,117.50 5,117.50
121253 05/28/2020 1.51101 - Legal Fees -3,230.94 3,230.94
TOTAL -10,185.85 10,185.85
25079 05/28/2020 Kiowa Fire 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -1,286.80
AFG 05/28/2020 1.51104 - Admin Consulting -1,286.80 1,286.80
TOTAL -1,286.80 1,286.80
25080 05/28/2020 Quill 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -100.96
7259753 05/28/2020 1.80901 - Disaster Relief Account -100.96 100.96
TOTAL -100.96 100.96
25081 05/28/2020 Sprint 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -673.32
857699224 05/28/2020 1.56105 - Connectivity Expense -673.32 673.32
TOTAL -673.32 673.32
25082 05/28/2020 Teleflex 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -308.50
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9502567150 05/28/2020 1.58202 - EMS Supplies -308.50 308.50
TOTAL -308.50 308.50
25083 05/28/2020 True Value 1.10100 - BOK Financial Operating -337.39
1718 05/28/2020 1.58701 - Fuel -50.94 50.94
1.53904 - Quartermaster Supplies -19.99 19.99
1.53809 - Admin Grounds -39.74 39.74
1.53809 - Admin Grounds -12.58 12.58
1.53111 - 271 Maintenance/Repairs -133.68 133.68
1.58102 - Fire Training Supplies -7.99 7.99
2.80014 - Station 271 Capital Expense -72.47 72.47
TOTAL -337.39 337.39
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Elizabeth Fire Protection District
Cash Flow Forecast
June 30, 2020

Colotrust General Community Bank  BOK
Beginning Balance 06/01/2020 1,231,961.11 54,269.46 53,299.63
Tax Revenue 05/2020 200,000.00
Transfer to Capital Mil for Taxes (25,000.00)
1,406,961.11 54,269.46 53,299.63
Forecasted Expenses
Estimated Payroll (160,000.00)
Estimated Accounts Payable (70,000.00)
Transfer Needed (230,000.00) 230,000.00

Forecasted Ending Balance 1,176,961.11 54,269.46 53,299.63



EST.1847

ELIZABETH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

155 W. Kiowa Ave. / PO Box 441
Elizabeth, CO 80107

STAFF REPORT
June 9%, 2020

Academy 20-1 takes a minute to pose with their instructors at the Vehicle
Extrication training.







